
Updated 5/9/23 WGGS SCHOOL KEY DATES CALENDAR 2023-24 

DATE  EVENT TIMES  

SEPTEMBER 2023 

Friday 1 September 2023 INSET 1 (School closed to all pupils)  

Monday 4 September 2023 Induction day for Year 7 & Year 12   

Tuesday 5 September 2023 Induction day for Year 7 & Year 12   

Wednesday 6 September 2023 Start of term all pupils  

Tuesday 12 September 2023 Senior Speech Evening 7:00-9:00pm  

Wednesday 13 September 2023 Whole school Photograph  

Friday 15 September 2023 Year 7, 10 & 12 Portrait Photographs   

Tuesday 19 September 2023 Year 7 Induction Evening for Parents 7:00-8:00pm 

Wednesday 27 September 2023 Year 12 Induction Evening for Parents  7:00-8:00pm 

OCTOBER 2023 

Monday 2 October 2023 Year 10 Induction Evening for Parents  7:00-8:00pm 

Thursday 12 October 2023 Year 6 Open Evening  5:00-8:00pm  

Friday 20 October 2023 INSET 2 (School closed to all pupils)  

Mon 23 – Fri 27 October 2023 HALF TERM   

Monday 30 October 2023 INSET 3 (School closed to all pupils)  

NOVEMBER 2023 

Wednesday 8 November 2023 Into the Sixth (Open Evening) 4:30-6:30pm 

Wednesday 22 November 2023 Year 11 Parents Consultation Evening – Virtual (Lessons for pupils end 
at 1:20pm) 

To be confirmed 

DECEMBER 2023 

Sunday 3 December 2023 WGGS PA Christmas Fair   11:00-3:00pm 

Tuesday 5 December 2023 Christmas Concert   4:30 & 7:30pm  

Thursday 7 December 2023 Year 13 Parents Consultation Evening - Virtual 4:20-6:20pm 

Friday 8 December 2023 Occasional Day – School Closed   

Monday 11 December 2023  St Mary’s Carol Service 7:00pm  

Wednesday 20 December 2023 End of Term (Pupils conditionally dismissed early)  Approx. 1:00pm  

JANUARY 2024 

Thursday 4 January 2024 Start of Term  

Tuesday 16 January 2024 Year 9 Parents’ Consultation Evening- Virtual 4:20-7:20pm 

FEBRUARY 2024 

Thursday 1 February 2024 Year 9 GCSE Options Evening   4:30-6:30pm 

Monday 5 February 2024 Year 12 Parents Consultation Evening- Virtual 4:20-6:20pm 

Tuesday 13 February 2024 Whole School Development (School closed to Years 7-12)  

Mon 19 – Fri 23 February 2024 Half Term  

MARCH 2024 

Tuesday 5 March 2024 Spring Concert  

Thursday 7 March 2024 Year 10 Parents’ Consultation Evening- Virtual (Lessons for pupils end at 
1:20pm) 

To be confirmed 

Wednesday 20 March 2024 Year 7 Parents Consultation Evening- Virtual 4:20-7:20pm 

Wednesday 27 March 2024 End of Term (Pupils conditionally dismissed early) 
Staff INSET 4 Periods 4 and 5  

Approx. 12:15pm  

Thursday 28 March 2024 INSET 4 Periods 1-3 (School closed to all pupils)  

APRIL 2024 

Monday 15 April 2024 Start of Term   

Tuesday 23 April 2024 Year 8 Parents Consultation Evening- Virtual 4:00-7:00pm 

MAY 2024 

Friday 3 May 2024 Founders' Day (Pupils dismissed early) Approx. 12:30pm 

Monday 6 May 2024 Early May Bank Holiday   

Mon 27 – Fri 31 May 2024 Half Term  

JUNE 2024 

Fri 28 – Sun 30 June 2024 Year 7 PGL Trip  

Thursday 27 June 2024 INSET 5, Staff Appraisal (School closed to all pupils)  

Friday 28 June 2024 Face the Future (Year 12 only in school)  

JULY 2024 

Thursday 4 July 2024  Sports Day    

Thursday 11 July 2024  Year 6 Transfer Day  

Tuesday 16 July 2024  Junior and Middle Prize Giving Middle: 1:45-3:00pm 
Lower: 6:45-8:00pm  

Friday 19 July 2024  End of Term (Pupils conditionally dismissed early) Approx. 1:00pm  
 


